504892076 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4938819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC.	04/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	601 RIVERSIDE AVENUE	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7257246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.wrobel@fisglobal.com

Correspondent Name: FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC

Address Line 1: 601 RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. WROBEL
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Wrobel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_US7257246_CertegyCheckServices_to_FIS_01Apr2018#page1.tif source=Assignment_US7257246_CertegyCheckServices_to_FIS_01Apr2018#page2.tif

PATENT 504892076 REEL: 045671 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC. of 11720 Amber Park
Drive, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the Country of the United States of America is the exclusive owner,
by assignment, of the following patent of the United States of America:

PATENT NUMBER

ISSUE DATE

7,257,246

August 14, 2007

TITLE: CHECK CASHING SYSTEMS AND METHODS

WHEREAS, FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC of 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Certegy Check Services, Inc. by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid patent, the inventions described therein, any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all letters patent which have granted or may be granted therefor, said inventions and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, and for claims for

PATENT REEL: 045671 FRAME: 0117 2

damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Certegy Check Services, Inc. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Certegy Check Services. Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Certegy Check Services. Inc

Date: April 1, 2018

Name: Julie Gard

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 045671 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/30/2018